
    24TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Sept. 1, 2001        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   NAME                   AG S CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME     PACE
===== ======== ===== ====================== == = ======================= ===== =======  =====
    1   1/26   M3039 ERIC MORSE             36 M MONTPELIER VT             322   15:12*  4:54
    2   1/15   M2029 NATHAN SHENK-BORIGHT   20 M MIDDLESEX VT               32   15:32   5:00
    3   1/41   M5059 KEITH WOODWARD         50 M EAST CORINTH VT           281   15:58*  5:09
    4   1/47   M4049 SAM DAVIS              40 M COLCHESTER VT             273   16:01   5:10
    5   2/47   M4049 TONY BATES             42 M SALISBURY VT              319   16:36   5:21
    6   2/15   M2029 PETER CHRISTOPHER      25 M EAST RANDOLPH VT          349   16:49   5:25
    7   2/41   M5059 WILLIAM DIXON          54 M                           372   16:50*  5:25
    8   2/26   M3039 CHRIS VOLLARO          30 M UNDERHILL VT              323   17:06   5:30
    9   3/15   M2029 BRIAN LETOURNEAU       21 M BARRE VT                  306   17:20   5:35
   10   1/27   M0119 STEPHEN BELL           16 M WARREN VT                 265   17:25   5:37
   11   3/41   M5059 EDWARD MCSWEENEY       51 M MONTPELIER VT              72   17:29   5:38
   12   3/26   M3039 ROWLY BUCKEN           32 M BARRE VT                  285   17:30   5:38
   13   4/15   M2029 DAMINAN BOLDUC         24 M MONTPELIER VT             330   17:40   5:41
   14   2/27   M0119 NATE FREESE            16 M TUNBRIDGE VT              317   17:55   5:46
   15   5/15   M2029 MARK CHURCHILL         26 M MORRISVILLE VT            310   18:00   5:48
   16   4/41   M5059 GORDON MACFARLAND      53 M BURLINGTON VT             260   18:05   5:50
   17   3/47   M4049 LARRY ALLARD           43 M BARTON VT                 271   18:09   5:51
   18   3/27   M0119 HUNTER KARNEDY         16 M EAST CALAIS VT            304   18:10   5:51
   19   4/27   M0119 JOHN HOGAN             17 M MARSHFIELD VT             137   18:12   5:52
   20   4/26   M3039 JAMES DOUGLASS         38 M WESTHAMPTON MA            312   18:16   5:53
   21   4/47   M4049 PATRICK MINER          43 M BARRE VT                  274   18:16   5:53
   22   5/26   M3039 ERIC MOREAU            36 M BEDFORD NH                348   18:21   5:55
   23   5/47   M4049 GREG HENNEMUTH         43 M NEWPORT VT                 77   18:24   5:56
   24   5/41   M5059 JOHN VALENTINE         51 M ROXBURY VT                124   18:40   6:01
   25   6/47   M4049 DHYAN NIRMEGH          48 M HUNTINGTON VT             150   18:43   6:02
   26   7/47   M4049 DONALD CAMERON         48 M BROOKFIELD VT              66   18:45   6:02
   27   8/47   M4049 RICK KELLEY            44 M HINESBURG VT              301   18:53   6:05
   28   5/27   M0119 AARON GRIGGS           15 M ORANGE VT                  69   18:59   6:07
   29   1/26   F4049 SUSAN BARBER           44 F MONTPELIER VT               1   19:02   6:08
   30   6/41   M5059 JOHN HACKNEY           56 M MONTPELIER VT              60   19:02   6:08
   31   1/10   F2029 JESSIE HOLMES          22 F MORETOWN VT               368   19:15   6:12
   32   6/15   M2029 KARSTEN BROWN          27 M FRONT ROYAL VA            288   19:17   6:13
   33   9/47   M4049 CARL POSSIDENTE        48 M JERICHO VT                307   19:33   6:18
   34   7/41   M5059 TOM FOLTZ              53 M                           339   19:36   6:19
   35  10/47   M4049 CHARLES WINDISCH       48 M ESSEX JUNCTION VT          63   19:44   6:21
   36   6/27   M0119 ALTON YOUNG            16 M BROWINGTON VT             140   19:47   6:22
   37   1/18   F0119 LIZ STEPHEN            14 F EAST MONTPELIER VT        311   19:54*  6:25
   38  11/47   M4049 MACK GARDNER-MORSE     40 M CALAIS VT                 263   19:58   6:26
   39   7/27   M0119 BENJAMIN TAYLOR        13 M BARRE VT                  104   20:15   6:31
   40   1/11   M6099 BOB MURPHY             61 M BARRE VT                   49   20:16   6:32
   41   8/27   M0119 COLE RYAN              15 M NORTHFIELD VT             493   20:19   6:33
   42  12/47   M4049 RICHARD COYNE          44 M BARRE VT                  283   20:26   6:35
   43  13/47   M4049 TERENCE FIELD          41 M MONTPELIER VT             115   20:29   6:36
   44   6/26   M3039 BILL MORVAN            36 M NORTHFIELD VT             338   20:31   6:36
   45   2/10   F2029 MEGAN VALENTINE        22 F ROXBURY VT                123   20:32   6:37
   46   8/41   M5059 WILLIAM FREESE         54 M TUNBRIDGE VT              316   20:33   6:37
   47   9/41   M5059 GLENN GERSHANECK       53 M MONTPELIER VT             160   20:39   6:39
   48  10/41   M5059 GREGORY GERDEL         54 M MONTPELIER VT              73   20:39   6:39
   49  11/41   M5059 PATRICK BURKE          53 M WINOOSKI VT                55   20:43   6:40
   50   1/22   F3039 SANDY COLVIN           33 F MONTPELIER VT             284   20:45   6:41

   51  14/47   M4049 RON MACBRUCE           47 M BROOKFIELD VT             290   20:46   6:41
   52  15/47   M4049 DAVID VANDERLINDE-ABER 49 M BARRE VT                  108   20:48   6:42
   53   2/18   F0119 MARY ZIDER             18 F BARRE VT                  375   20:49   6:42
   54   3/18   F0119 CADY KINTNER           18 F WATERBURY VT              343   20:51   6:43
   55   1/10   F5059 PATTY FOLTZ            53 F STOWE VT                  371   20:52*  6:43
   56  16/47   M4049 STEVE HIGGINS          47 M JEFFERSONVILLE VT         351   20:52   6:43
   57   2/26   F4049 NINA AITKEN            46 F WATERBURY CENTER VT       162   20:53   6:44
   58   9/27   M0119 COLLIN CROWTHER        14 M BARRE VT                  504   20:57   6:45
   59   2/11   M6099 HUGH WILSON            61 M DORVAL QU                 292   20:58   6:45
   60   3/10   F2029 NATASHA LEIGHTON       27 F COLCHESTER VT             148   20:58   6:45
   61  17/47   M4049 DONALD LESSARD         45 M GRANITEVILLE VT            31   21:02   6:47
   62  18/47   M4049 CHARLES EVANS          48 M NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        122   21:05   6:48
   63   7/26   M3039 SCOTT GRIGGS           39 M ORANGE VT                  68   21:08   6:49
   64  12/41   M5059 JON ZUARO              51 M NORTHFIELD VT             256   21:11   6:49
   65   8/26   M3039 JOHN RIVERS            33 M BURLINGTON VT             117   21:11   6:50
   66  13/41   M5059 MARTY SIMON            52 M NORTHFIELD VT              89   21:14   6:50
   67  10/27   M0119 MARK MIDDLETON         17 M BARTON VT                 139   21:15   6:51
   68   9/26   M3039 SCOTT MOREAU           39 M JERICHO VT                347   21:16   6:51
   69  10/26   M3039 DAVID CARMERON         30 M BARRE VT                  353   21:16   6:51
   70  11/26   M3039 MIKE BESSETTE          31 M ST ALBANS VT              154   21:20   6:52
   71  14/41   M5059 HENRY BUSETTI          50 M STOWE VT                   79   21:22   6:53
   72  15/41   M5059 MICHAEL DESANTO        51 M GEORGIA VT                324   21:24   6:53
   73  12/26   M3039 DAMON LEASE            39 M RANDOLPH VT                94   21:30   6:56
   74   3/11   M6099 STEVE AIKENHEAD        60 M PERKINSVILLE VT            47   21:31   6:56
   75  19/47   M4049 BILL PEDRICK           48 M NORTHFIELD VT             341   21:36   6:57
   76   7/15   M2029 JAMES CHAVEZ           26 M BARRE VT                  144   21:36   6:58
   77  13/26   M3039 CHRIS RIVERS           35 M WATERBURY VT               11   21:37   6:58
   78   8/15   M2029 COREY BENNETT          28 M MONTPELIER VT             333   21:38   6:58
   79  16/41   M5059 JOHN LAZENBY           52 M MONTPELIER VT             147   21:39   6:58
   80  20/47   M4049 PETER CUBB             49 M BARRE VT                  327   21:39   6:59
   81   4/18   F0119 MESSHA GRIFFITH        14 F DUXBURY VT                120   21:42   6:59



   82  21/47   M4049 ALAN SMALL             44 M ORANGE VT                  13   21:43   7:00
   83   2/22   F3039 KARIN KASUPSKI         38 F MILTON VT                  75   21:47   7:01
   84  17/41   M5059 ROBERT SEARLES         52 M WOLCOTT VT                257   21:47   7:01
   85  18/41   M5059 DAIEL ST JOHN          53 M EAST CALAIS VT            264   21:47   7:01
   86   5/18   F0119 CHRISTINE ROSSI        16 F EAST BARRE VT             102   21:50   7:02
   87  19/41   M5059 STEWART ROBERTSON      53 M NORTHFIELD VT             132   21:53   7:03
   88  11/27   M0119 PAUL VANDERLINDE-ABERN 16 M BARRE VT                  109   22:04   7:07
   89  22/47   M4049 MARIO BONACORSI        48 M BARRE VT                  298   22:06   7:07
   90  14/26   M3039 GERORGE SCRIBNER       31 M SALISBURY VT              340   22:07   7:07
   91   4/11   M6099 STEPHEN FOLEY          60 M KILLINGTON VT              56   22:10   7:08
   92   5/11   M6099 BERT MOFFETT           66 M WILLISTON VT              355   22:12   7:09
   93   6/18   F0119 JENNA ALLARD           16 F BARTON VT                 272   22:18   7:11
   94  23/47   M4049 KURT BAILEY            43 M BARRE VT                   91   22:22   7:12
   95  24/47   M4049 RICK ROLF              43 M GRAND RAPIDS MI            81   22:23   7:13
   96  12/27   M0119 SAMUEL COY             16 M BARTON VT                 135   22:25   7:13
   97  25/47   M4049 JOHN MAZZUCCO          48 M RANDOLPH VT               266   22:27   7:14
   98   9/15   M2029 JOSHUA CHAMBERLIN      25 M NORTHFIELD VT             259   22:30   7:15
   99  10/15   M2029 DANIEL BYRNE           21 M NORTHFIELD VT             356   22:30   7:15
  100  13/27   M0119 MICHAEL HALL           15 M NORTHFIELD VT             328   22:31   7:15

  101   3/26   F4049 CARYN ETHERINGTON      44 F MIDDLEBURY VT             342   22:32   7:16
  102   3/22   F3039 TINA SUTTON            32 F BARRE VT                  275   22:42   7:19
  103  20/41   M5059 GENE NICHOLAS          58 M STOWE VT                  126   22:42   7:19
  104   4/22   F3039 GAIL PELKEY            36 F WATERBURY VT               43   22:44   7:19
  105  15/26   M3039 SLADE FARNHAM          37 M EAST BARRE VT              82   22:45   7:20
  106  21/41   M5059 GREG WIGHT             55 M BROOKFIELD VT              61   22:48   7:21
  107   4/26   F4049 NANCY GONNEVILLE       41 F NORTHFIELD VT              59   22:50   7:21
  108  16/26   M3039 ANDREW STARZEC         34 M BARRE VT                  101   22:55   7:23
  109  22/41   M5059 TIM MAKER              55 M CALAIS VT                 133   22:56   7:23
  110   7/18   F0119 BETSY RICKER           17 F NORTHFIELD VT             129   22:58   7:24
  111  26/47   M4049 JOE GRANT              43 M WARREN VT                 354   23:04   7:26
  112   5/22   F3039 KATHY MCARDLE          39 F BARRE VT                  100   23:05   7:26
  113   4/10   F2029 CLARA PROVOST          21 F BARRE VT                   29   23:11   7:28
  114  17/26   M3039 TIM MAKCE              33 M CALAIS VT                 295   23:12   7:28
  115   5/26   F4049 CAROL VAN DYKE         45 F STOWE VT                  315   23:14   7:29
  116  11/15   M2029 CHRIS BUTSCH           22 M BERLIN VT                  26   23:17   7:30
  117  14/27   M0119 PATRICK BUTSCH         17 M BERLIN VT                  25   23:17   7:30
  118   8/18   F0119 MONIKA DERRIEN         15 F GROTON VT                 369   23:18   7:30
  119   6/22   F3039 ANGELA RICHARDSON      33 F BERLIN VT                 143   23:23   7:32
  120  18/26   M3039 DAVID HENDERSON        39 M                           365   23:24   7:32
  121  27/47   M4049 CHARLIE BALDWIN        42 M BARRE VT                   84   23:27   7:33
  122   6/26   F4049 PATRICIA DRISCOLL      46 F STOWE VT                  280   23:32   7:35
  123  15/27   M0119 MIKE WIELICZKI         15 M NORTHFIELD VT             332   23:33   7:35
  124  28/47   M4049 PHILIP PETTY           49 M BARRE VT                   74   23:34   7:36
  125   7/26   F4049 ANN BUSHEY             42 F MONTPELIER VT             364   23:43   7:38
  126  19/26   M3039 RICK VAN ARNAM JR      39 M NORTHFIELD VT             146   23:44   7:39
  127  29/47   M4049 MICHAEL CHERNICK       47 M MONTPELIER VT             134   23:45   7:39
  128  16/27   M0119 JOSHUA SICADR          17 M BARTON VT                 141   23:55   7:42
  129  17/27   M0119 MAX WALL               13 M NORTHFIELD VT             268   23:56   7:43
  130  18/27   M0119 RHYS ONEILL            13 M FRIENDSWOOD TX            130   23:56   7:43
  131   9/18   F0119 SARA ERICKSON          17 F BARRE VT                  262   23:57   7:43
  132  10/18   F0119 AMELIA BEARD           17 F WATERBURY CENTER VT       296   24:10   7:47
  133  20/26   M3039 KEVIN MCGINTY          38 M BETHEL VT                 145   24:12   7:48
  134   1/3    M6069 JOHN LUSSIER           60 M RANDOLPH VT                24   24:14   7:48
  135  21/26   M3039 FRANK KING             31 M FAIRFAX VT                157   24:15   7:49
  136  19/27   M0119 CHARLES CALLAGHER      16 M DUXBURY MA                294   24:17   7:49
  137   7/22   F3039 PAMELA LOWE            38 F WATERBURY VT              118   24:17   7:49
  138  30/47   M4049 KENN PICARDI           41 M POTTSTOWN PA              119   24:18   7:50
  139  31/47   M4049 DAVID DEFELICE         43 M NORTHFIELD VT             374   24:18   7:50
  140  11/18   F0119 SARAH DEFELICE         13 F NORTHFIELD VT             373   24:20   7:50
  141   6/11   M6099 PETER MONSEN           61 M STOWE VT                  329   24:33   7:54
  142  32/47   M4049 STEVE GALLAGHER        46 M DUXBURY MA                358   24:36   7:55
  143  33/47   M4049 WAYNE BELL             44 M BARRE VT                   28   24:39   7:56
  144  23/41   M5059 BILL LORENZ            53 M RICHMOND VT               282   24:41   7:57
  145  24/41   M5059 CARVEL BEVANS          59 M STOWE VT                  152   24:44   7:58
  146  22/26   M3039 TROY CHOLEWA           32 M FAIRFAX VT                159   24:49   8:00
  147  23/26   M3039 JIM FERLAND            36 M EAST BARRE VT              71   24:53   8:01
  148   8/22   F3039 CHRISTINE MADDEN       34 F WALTHAM MA                331   24:53   8:01
  149  34/47   M4049 SCOTT MACONALD         41 M ENFIELD NH                 38   24:55   8:01
  150  20/27   M0119 AUSTIN COMMONS         16 M NORTHFIELD VT             335   24:56   8:02

  151   9/22   F3039 TERESA OUGHTON         33 F EAST CHARLESTON VT        308   24:56   8:02
  152  21/27   M0119 JOSHUA EVANS           16 M COVENTRY VT               142   24:57   8:02
  153  25/41   M5059 CHIP WINNER            52 M MIDDLEBURY VT              54   24:57   8:02
  154   8/26   F4049 GINNY RICHBURG         42 F RANDOLPH CENTER VT        336   24:58   8:02
  155  24/26   M3039 LANCE CUYLE            31 M STOWE VT                  376   25:00   8:03
  156   5/10   F2029 JUDY ABER              29 F QUINCY MA                 326   25:02   8:04
  157  26/41   M5059 RICHARD CLEVELAND      53 M NORTHIFELD VT              53   25:06   8:05
  158  35/47   M4049 MARK SINER             44 M COLCHESTER VT              45   25:07   8:05
  159  27/41   M5059 BRENT BURBEE           51 M RANDOLPH VT               153   25:09   8:06
  160  12/15   M2029 JESSE DUPREY           25 M SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       325   25:09   8:06
  161   6/10   F2029 MELISSA HALL           23 F NORTHFIELD VT             276   25:11   8:07
  162   7/10   F2029 REBEKAH THOMAS         27 F JERICHO VT                 42   25:12   8:07
  163  10/22   F3039 REBECCA DIEDRICH       37 F MONTPELIER VT             305   25:13   8:07
  164   2/10   F5059 LAUREL SCANNELL        50 F WATERBURY VT              345   25:14   8:08
  165   9/26   F4049 CAROL VASSAR           49 F MONTPELIER VT             313   25:16   8:08
  166  36/47   M4049 REGGIE HYDE            41 M SEA GIRT NJ               334   25:20   8:10
  167  28/41   M5059 BRUCE NUNZIATA         55 M BURLINGTON VT             300   25:21   8:10



  168  11/22   F3039 DIANE LEACH            37 F STOWE VT                  267   25:21   8:10
  169   3/10   F5059 KAREN MONSEN           59 F STOWE VT                  297   25:23   8:11
  170   8/10   F2029 APRIL SMITH            24 F NORTHFIELD VT             277   25:24   8:11
  171  37/47   M4049 GEORGE MACKEY          40 M NORTHFIELD VT              93   25:24   8:11
  172  38/47   M4049 STEVE CHUGG            46 M ASHLAND NH                279   25:25   8:11
  173  29/41   M5059 STEVEN SCHAPIRO        51 M MONTPELIER VT             291   25:29   8:13
  174  12/18   F0119 AMY CAMERON            15 F BROOKFIELD VT              65   25:34   8:14
  175   4/10   F5059 VERA NICHOLAS          53 F STOWE VT                  127   25:35   8:14
  176  22/27   M0119 MAT BALDWIN            11 M BARRE VT                   98   25:42   8:17
  177  23/27   M0119 KYLE WELLS             11 M BARRE VT                   97   25:42   8:17
  178  12/22   F3039 STEPHANIE JONES        35 F BROOKFIELD VT             357   25:48   8:19
  179  10/26   F4049 MARCIA FOLEY           45 F KILLINGTON VT              57   26:08   8:25
  180  13/18   F0119 MACKENZIE ROBERTSON    17 F NORTHFIELD VT             131   26:09   8:25
  181   7/11   M6099 CHARLES WALTHERS       65 M NORTHFIELD VT              88   26:10   8:26
  182  39/47   M4049 DAVID ERICKSON         48 M BARRE VT                  261   26:10   8:26
  183  14/18   F0119 EMILY LAYBOURNE        16 F BARRE VT                  113   26:11   8:26
  184   8/11   M6099 RICHARD HALE           61 M BROOKFIELD VT              51   26:11   8:26
  185  15/18   F0119 DEVIN SCANNELL         14 F WATERBURY VT              344   26:12   8:26
  186  25/26   M3039 JOE HATCH              36 M NORTHFIELD VT             293   26:18   8:28
  187  30/41   M5059 STEVEN INGRAM          58 M NORTHFIELD VT              86   26:31   8:33
  188  11/26   F4049 MARY SMALL             41 F ORANGE VT                  12   26:33   8:33
  189  31/41   M5059 WILLIAM BARNARD        56 M NORTHFIELD VT              36   26:37   8:34
  190  13/22   F3039 CHRIS AXTEN            39 F ENFIELD NH                 39   26:40   8:35
  191  24/27   M0119 ARTHUR LOVE            11 M ASHLAND MA                 99   26:40   8:35
  192  40/47   M4049 JOHN MAHONEY           48 M BURLINGTON VT             158   26:40   8:35
  193  25/27   M0119 NICK DONAHUE           16 M NORTHFIELD VT             367   26:45   8:37
  194  12/26   F4049 ROBIN DONAHUE          40 F NORTHFIELD VT             366   26:46   8:37
  195  26/27   M0119 TYLER GREENSLIT        14 M NORTHFIELD FALLS VT       309   26:46   8:37
  196   9/11   M6099 CONRAD ROWELL          65 M MIDDLESEX VT               52   26:47   8:38
  197  13/26   F4049 KIM SINER              43 F COLCHESTER VT              44   26:48   8:38
  198  41/47   M4049 JAMES WELS             44 M Coopersburg PA            370   26:53   8:39
  199  14/26   F4049 DEBORAH MILLER         43 F STOWE VT                  110   26:54   8:40
  200  32/41   M5059 GEORGE BELCHER         52 M BARRE VT                  352   27:04   8:43

  201   2/3    M6069 DAVID BUTSCH           61 M BERLIN VT                  27   27:12   8:46
  202  15/26   F4049 SUSAN BUSSIERE         44 F MONTPELIER VT             103   27:13   8:46
  203  33/41   M5059 JIM MANGENE            56 M NORTRHFIELD VT             22   27:25   8:50
  204  16/26   F4049 MARIE BROCK            45 F BARRE VT                  350   27:30   8:52
  205  14/22   F3039 JOAN STUART-YENAWINE   32 F NATICK MA                 314   27:35   8:53
  206  15/22   F3039 KELLY CLEVELAND        36 F BARRE VT                   14   27:37   8:54
  207  34/41   M5059 JEFF MARTIN            50 M PLAINFIELD VT              96   27:43   8:56
  208  13/15   M2029 KEVIN CRANSE           26 M MONTPELIER VT              20   27:46   8:57
  209   1/1    F6099 BETTY LACHARITE        65 F WINOOSKI VT               287   27:48   8:57
  210  16/22   F3039 CHERYL LEASE           39 F RANDOLPH VT                95   27:50   8:58
  211  26/26   M3039 JOHN BEATTY            37 M WESTFORD MA               299   27:58   9:00
  212  42/47   M4049 MICHAEL BAILEY         45 M NORTHFIELD VT             270   28:00   9:01
  213  10/11   M6099 DONALD LACHARITE       70 M WINOOSKI VT               286   28:05   9:03
  214  11/11   M6099 RICHARD THEKEN         60 M BARRE VT                   70   28:15   9:06
  215   9/10   F2029 SARAH STUWE            24 F WAITSFIELD VT             149   28:19   9:07
  216   5/10   F5059 DEE REEVER             52 F STOWE VT                   80   28:24   9:09
  217  35/41   M5059 RICHARD FERNO          58 M WILLIAMSTOWN VT            50   28:25   9:09
  218  16/18   F0119 JULIE LAYBOURNE        14 F BARRE VT                  114   28:30   9:11
  219  17/26   F4049 JANET NUNZIATA         45 F BURLINGTON VT              48   28:41   9:14
  220  17/18   F0119 MARISSA CHARLWOOD      12 F NORTHFIELD VT             121   28:48   9:16
  221   6/10   F5059 SONJA DERRIEN          55 F GROTON VT                 337   28:55   9:19
  222  18/26   F4049 DENISE JOY             48 F NORTH MONPELIER VT        156   29:04   9:22
  223  19/26   F4049 SHEILA SCHWEITZER      49 F WOODSTOCK VT               78   29:06   9:22
  224  14/15   M2029 JASON BALDASARO        25 M BURLINGTON VT             138   29:06   9:22
  225  43/47   M4049 ED MILLER              46 M STOWE VT                  111   29:08   9:23
  226  44/47   M4049 GARY ROUX              44 M NORTHFIELD VT             321   29:08   9:23
  227  20/26   F4049 MARY ROUX              42 F NORTHFIELD VT             320   29:09   9:23
  228   7/10   F5059 SUSAN BRADT            59 F CALAIS VT                 125   29:13   9:25
  229  21/26   F4049 PAULA BALDWIN          42 F BARRE VT                   83   29:19   9:26
  230  18/18   F0119 AMY TAYLOR             16 F BARRE VT                  106   29:36   9:32
  231  17/22   F3039 TERRIE SAIVADOR        35 F STOWE VT                  346   29:36   9:32
  232   8/10   F5059 KATHLEEN ELKINS        54 F STOWE VT                  116   29:57   9:39
  233  22/26   F4049 CYNDY CROSS            44 F BARRE VT                   62   29:57   9:39
  234  18/22   F3039 CINDY TURNBULL         36 F NORTHIFELD VT              40   30:14   9:44
  235  19/22   F3039 LAURA THYGESSEN        31 F WILLIAMSTOWN VT            33   30:18   9:46
  236  20/22   F3039 STEPHANIE CREASE       33 F NORTHFIELD VT              58   30:24   9:47
  237  45/47   M4049 BRIAN SULLIVAN         42 M TUXEDO NY                 278   30:24   9:47
  238   3/3    M6069 ROGER CRANSE           60 M MONTPELIER VT              19   30:29   9:49
  239  23/26   F4049 KAREN TAYLOR           41 F BARRE VT                  105   30:42   9:53
  240  46/47   M4049 JOHN JOY               49 M                           155   30:55   9:57
  241  36/41   M5059 TOM STUWE              53 M BARRE VT                  255   31:04  10:00
  242  15/15   M2029 RICH PASHBY            26 M BURLINGTON VT             151   31:04  10:00
  243  24/26   F4049 MAURA KELLEY           40 F HINESBURG VT              302   31:09  10:02
  244  27/27   M0119 PAUL JARVIS            14 M BARTON VT                 136   31:52  10:16
  245  25/26   F4049 MARGARET FOSTER        43 F NORTHFIELD VT             303   32:11  10:22
  246  37/41   M5059 JOHN HALL              53 M NORTHFIELD VT              67   32:30  10:28
  247  21/22   F3039 KELLEY AVERY           33 F BARRE VT                   87   32:37  10:30
  248   9/10   F5059 KAREN JARVIS           54 F BARTON VT                 269   32:47  10:34
  249  47/47   M4049 JACK GREEN             47 M BARRE VT                  161   33:44  10:52
  250  26/26   F4049 ELLA ARMSTRONG         45 F NORTHFIELD VT             107   34:01  10:57

  251  22/22   F3039 TERI CANNON            39 F NORTHFIELD VT              92   34:14  11:01
  252  10/10   F5059 SUSAN BARNARD          57 F NORTHFIELD VT              35   35:07  11:19
  253  38/41   M5059 MICHAEL MCBRIDE        52 M REHOBOTH MA                85   36:00  11:36



  254  39/41   M5059 MEL DONOVAN            52 M NORTRHFIELD VT             21   38:11  12:18
  255  40/41   M5059 WILLIAM BARRETT        59 M WARREN VT                 112   38:58  12:33
  256  41/41   M5059 DICK BASHAW            50 M ST ALBANS VT               34   41:28  13:21
  257  10/10   F2029 KRISTA LAFONT          20 F ENFIELD NH                 46   42:57  13:50
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                        AGE-GROUP RESULTS - 5K RACE
    24TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Sept. 1, 2001        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
==================================================================================

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    38 LIZ STEPHEN               14 F   EAST MONTPELIER VT        311   19:54*
    2    54 MARY ZIDER                18 F   BARRE VT                  375   20:49
    3    55 CADY KINTNER              18 F   WATERBURY VT              343   20:51
    4    82 MESSHA GRIFFITH           14 F   DUXBURY VT                120   21:42
    5    87 CHRISTINE ROSSI           16 F   EAST BARRE VT             102   21:50
    6    94 JENNA ALLARD              16 F   BARTON VT                 272   22:18
    7   111 BETSY RICKER              17 F   NORTHFIELD VT             129   22:58
    8   119 MONIKA DERRIEN            15 F   GROTON VT                 369   23:18
    9   132 SARA ERICKSON             17 F   BARRE VT                  262   23:57
   10   133 AMELIA BEARD              17 F   WATERBURY CENTER VT       296   24:10
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    10 STEPHEN BELL              16 M   WARREN VT                 265   17:25
    2    14 NATE FREESE               16 M   TUNBRIDGE VT              317   17:55
    3    19 HUNTER KARNEDY            16 M   EAST CALAIS VT            304   18:10
    4    20 JOHN HOGAN                17 M   MARSHFIELD VT             137   18:12
    5    29 AARON GRIGGS              15 M   ORANGE VT                  69   18:59
    6    37 ALTON YOUNG               16 M   BROWINGTON VT             140   19:47
    7    40 BENJAMIN TAYLOR           13 M   BARRE VT                  104   20:15
    8    42 COLE RYAN                 15 M   NORTHFIELD VT             493   20:19
    9    59 COLLIN CROWTHER           14 M   BARRE VT                  504   20:57
   10    68 MARK MIDDLETON            17 M   BARTON VT                 139   21:15

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    32 JESSIE HOLMES             22 F   MORETOWN VT               368   19:15
    2    46 MEGAN VALENTINE           22 F   ROXBURY VT                123   20:32
    3    61 NATASHA LEIGHTON          27 F   COLCHESTER VT             148   20:58
    4   114 CLARA PROVOST             21 F   BARRE VT                   29   23:11
    5   157 JUDY ABER                 29 F   QUINCY MA                 326   25:02
    6   162 MELISSA HALL              23 F   NORTHFIELD VT             276   25:11
    7   163 REBEKAH THOMAS            27 F   JERICHO VT                 42   25:12
    8   171 APRIL SMITH               24 F   NORTHFIELD VT             277   25:24
    9   216 SARAH STUWE               24 F   WAITSFIELD VT             149   28:19
   10   258 KRISTA LAFONT             20 F   ENFIELD NH                 46   42:57

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     2 NATHAN SHENK-BORIGHT      20 M   MIDDLESEX VT               32   15:32
    2     6 PETER CHRISTOPHER         25 M   EAST RANDOLPH VT          349   16:49
    3     9 BRIAN LETOURNEAU          21 M   BARRE VT                  306   17:20
    4    13 DAMINAN BOLDUC            24 M   MONTPELIER VT             330   17:40
    5    15 MARK CHURCHILL            26 M   MORRISVILLE VT            310   18:00
    6    33 KARSTEN BROWN             27 M   FRONT ROYAL VA            288   19:17
    7    77 JAMES CHAVEZ              26 M   BARRE VT                  144   21:36
    8    79 COREY BENNETT             28 M   MONTPELIER VT             333   21:38
    9    99 JOSHUA CHAMBERLIN         25 M   NORTHFIELD VT             259   22:30
   10   100 DANIEL BYRNE              21 M   NORTHFIELD VT             356   22:30

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    51 SANDY COLVIN              33 F   MONTPELIER VT             284   20:45
    2    84 KARIN KASUPSKI            38 F   MILTON VT                  75   21:47
    3   103 TINA SUTTON               32 F   BARRE VT                  275   22:42
    4   105 GAIL PELKEY               36 F   WATERBURY VT               43   22:44
    5   113 KATHY MCARDLE             39 F   BARRE VT                  100   23:05
    6   120 ANGELA RICHARDSON         33 F   BERLIN VT                 143   23:23
    7   138 PAMELA LOWE               38 F   WATERBURY VT              118   24:17
    8   149 CHRISTINE MADDEN          34 F   WALTHAM MA                331   24:53
    9   152 TERESA OUGHTON            33 F   EAST CHARLESTON VT        308   24:56
   10   164 REBECCA DIEDRICH          37 F   MONTPELIER VT             305   25:13



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     1 ERIC MORSE                36 M   MONTPELIER VT             322   15:12*
    2     8 CHRIS VOLLARO             30 M   UNDERHILL VT              323   17:06
    3    12 ROWLY BUCKEN              32 M   BARRE VT                  285   17:30
    4    21 JAMES DOUGLASS            38 M   WESTHAMPTON MA            312   18:16
    5    23 ERIC MOREAU               36 M   BEDFORD NH                348   18:21
    6    45 BILL MORVAN               36 M   NORTHFIELD VT             338   20:31
    7    64 SCOTT GRIGGS              39 M   ORANGE VT                  68   21:08
    8    66 JOHN RIVERS               33 M   BURLINGTON VT             117   21:11
    9    69 SCOTT MOREAU              39 M   JERICHO VT                347   21:16
   10    70 DAVID CARMERON            30 M   BARRE VT                  353   21:16
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    30 SUSAN BARBER              44 F   MONTPELIER VT               1   19:02
    2    58 NINA AITKEN               46 F   WATERBURY CENTER VT       162   20:53
    3   102 CARYN ETHERINGTON         44 F   MIDDLEBURY VT             342   22:32
    4   108 NANCY GONNEVILLE          41 F   NORTHFIELD VT              59   22:50
    5   116 CAROL VAN DYKE            45 F   STOWE VT                  315   23:14
    6   123 PATRICIA DRISCOLL         46 F   STOWE VT                  280   23:32
    7   126 ANN BUSHEY                42 F   MONTPELIER VT             364   23:43
    8   155 GINNY RICHBURG            42 F   RANDOLPH CENTER VT        336   24:58
    9   166 CAROL VASSAR              49 F   MONTPELIER VT             313   25:16
   10   180 MARCIA FOLEY              45 F   KILLINGTON VT              57   26:08

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     4 SAM DAVIS                 40 M   COLCHESTER VT             273   16:01
    2     5 TONY BATES                42 M   SALISBURY VT              319   16:36
    3    18 LARRY ALLARD              43 M   BARTON VT                 271   18:09
    4    22 PATRICK MINER             43 M   BARRE VT                  274   18:16
    5    24 GREG HENNEMUTH            43 M   NEWPORT VT                 77   18:24
    6    26 DHYAN NIRMEGH             48 M   HUNTINGTON VT             150   18:43
    7    27 DONALD CAMERON            48 M   BROOKFIELD VT              66   18:45
    8    28 RICK KELLEY               44 M   HINESBURG VT              301   18:53
    9    34 CARL POSSIDENTE           48 M   JERICHO VT                307   19:33
   10    36 CHARLES WINDISCH          48 M   ESSEX JUNCTION VT          63   19:44

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    56 PATTY FOLTZ               53 F   STOWE VT                  371   20:52*
    2   165 LAUREL SCANNELL           50 F   WATERBURY VT              345   25:14
    3   170 KAREN MONSEN              59 F   STOWE VT                  297   25:23
    4   176 VERA NICHOLAS             53 F   STOWE VT                  127   25:35
    5   217 DEE REEVER                52 F   STOWE VT                   80   28:24
    6   222 SONJA DERRIEN             55 F   GROTON VT                 337   28:55
    7   229 SUSAN BRADT               59 F   CALAIS VT                 125   29:13
    8   233 KATHLEEN ELKINS           54 F   STOWE VT                  116   29:57
    9   249 KAREN JARVIS              54 F   BARTON VT                 269   32:47
   10   253 SUSAN BARNARD             57 F   NORTHFIELD VT              35   35:07
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     3 KEITH WOODWARD            50 M   EAST CORINTH VT           281   15:58*
    2     7 WILLIAM DIXON             54 M                             372   16:50*
    3    11 EDWARD MCSWEENEY          51 M   MONTPELIER VT              72   17:29
    4    16 GORDON MACFARLAND         53 M   BURLINGTON VT             260   18:05
    5    25 JOHN VALENTINE            51 M   ROXBURY VT                124   18:40
    6    31 JOHN HACKNEY              56 M   MONTPELIER VT              60   19:02
    7    35 TOM FOLTZ                 53 M                             339   19:36
    8    47 WILLIAM FREESE            54 M   TUNBRIDGE VT              316   20:33
    9    48 GLENN GERSHANECK          53 M   MONTPELIER VT             160   20:39
   10    49 GREGORY GERDEL            54 M   MONTPELIER VT              73   20:39
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   210 BETTY LACHARITE           65 F   WINOOSKI VT               287   27:48

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 69

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME



===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    41 BOB MURPHY                61 M   BARRE VT                   49   20:16
    2    60 HUGH WILSON               61 M   DORVAL QU                 292   20:58
    3    75 STEVE AIKENHEAD           60 M   PERKINSVILLE VT            47   21:31
    4    92 STEPHEN FOLEY             60 M   KILLINGTON VT              56   22:10
    5    93 BERT MOFFETT              66 M   WILLISTON VT              355   22:12
    6   135 JOHN LUSSIER              60 M   RANDOLPH VT                24   24:14
    7   142 PETER MONSEN              61 M   STOWE VT                  329   24:33
    8   182 CHARLES WALTHERS          65 M   NORTHFIELD VT              88   26:10
    9   185 RICHARD HALE              61 M   BROOKFIELD VT              51   26:11
   10   197 CONRAD ROWELL             65 M   MIDDLESEX VT               52   26:47

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  70 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   214 DONALD LACHARITE          70 M   WINOOSKI VT               286   28:05


